
General $754,492

Capital Outlay $409,401

Pension $0

Special Education $245,934

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.841

Owner Occupied $4.119

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.525

Special Education $0.400

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.000

2017 Payable 2018 Levy 
per Thousand

$200,412

$0

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$310,412Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2017 Payable 2018
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $391,163,601

Owner Occupied $26,207,874

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $33,075,226

Total $450,446,701

December 2017 Federal Child Count*

16.7

4.4%

21.0

$41,878Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

8.1

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 93.330

9-12 47.218

97.686

51.101

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 157.024 166.219

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment 170

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 27

District Dropout Rate 0.0%

% Special Needs Students* 21.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 36.8%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

94.5%

13

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 618

Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment 152

Educational Funds $16,430

Sparsity $110,000

Home School ADM 5.00

Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment 153.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

9

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score
36

2017-2018 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

Home County: Mc Pherson

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

*District has opted out of 
General Fund levy

PK 16.475 17.432

805 10th St, Eureka, SD  57437

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

*Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

**No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,390

as of 11/7/2018



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,159,166

PK Instruction $34,890

Adult Instruction $0

$227,316

$25,974

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $133,645

$0

$0

$0

$0

Total Expenditures $2,093,260 $395,191

Local $1,192,264

County $7,197

State $345,993

Federal $63,493

Total $1,608,948

$866,664

$0

$0

$0

$383,453

$0

$0

$38,684

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$866,664 $422,137 $339

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$6,175

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$339

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$98,736

$237,688

$88,666

$3,858

$14,715

$0

$19,422

$18,087

$0

$0

$418,921

$32,035

$93,544

$22,244

$630

$25,483

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$22,607

$0

$0

$0

$0

$6,758

$773,816 $22,607

$31,995

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$87,790 $3,500 $0 $0

$0 $209,321 $0 $0

$248,823 $25,820 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$906,221

$37,862

$0

$109,363

$152,496

$46,775

$0

$94,550

$41,597

$55,816

$2,212

$21,000

$0

$73,620

$364,337

$2,985

$0

$43,866

$71,837

$21,485

$0

$34,554

$5,673

$24,165

$302

$1,606

$0

$13,009

$20,172

$16,348

$0

$31,292

$25,556

$20,295

$209,321

$82,569

$22,119

$28,032

$145

$0

$0

$27,675

$124,227

$3,669

$0

$20,199

$2,847

$1,839

$0

$37,438

$18,622

$73,744

$3,516

$0

$0

$49,822

$0

$0

$0

$2,051

$0

$0

$0

$7,050

$14,000

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$3,520

$0

$0

$223

$7,196

$897

$0

$18,483

$6,707

$1,441

$0

$0

$418,921

$1,554

$1,541,512 $583,819 $458,942$23,101$483,524 $335,923

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Eureka School District 44-1

Other Enterprise

$0

$100,357 $135,772


