as of 11/7/2018

2017-2018 Profile of Eureka School District 44-1

805 10th St, Eureka, SD 57437 Home County: Mc Pherson Area in Square Miles: 618

Student Data

Fall 2017 PK-12 Enrollment	170
Fall 2017 K-12 Fall Enrollment	152
Fall 2017 State Aid Fall Enrollment	153.00
Open Enrolled Students Rec'd	27
Home School ADM	5.00
December 2017 Federal Child Count*	36
% Special Needs Students*	21.2%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch**	36.8%
District Dropout Rate	0.0%
District Attendance Rate	94.5%
Student to Staff Ratio	8.1
Number of Graduates	13

^{*}Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Teaching Staff Data

Average Teacher Salary	\$41,878
Avg Years of Experience	16.7
% with Advanced Degrees	4.4%
Certified Instructional Staff	21.0
Classroom Staff	0.0

American College Test (ACT) *

English	
Math	
Reading	
Science	
Composite Score	
Number Tested	9

^{*}No ACT data displayed when less than ten students are reported.

State Aid Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation \$57,390

Enrollment Data

Average Daily Attendance		Average Daily Membersip
PK	16.475	17.432
KG-8	93.330	97.686
9-12	47.218	51.101
Total	157.024	166.219

Cost per ADM*

Educational Funds \$16,430

State Aid Funding

Total State Aid	\$310,412
Extraordinary Cost Fund*	\$0
Sparsity	\$110,000
Special Education	\$0
General Aid	\$200,412

^{*} Represents approved amount paid to district.

2017 Payable 2018 Taxable Valuations

Total	\$450,446,701
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$33,075,226
Owner Occupied	\$26,207,874
Agricultural	\$391,163,601

Ending Fund Balance

General	\$754,492
Capital Outlay	\$409,401
Special Education	\$245,934
Pension	\$0
Impact Aid	\$0

2017 Payable 2018 Levy per Thousand

_	
Agricultural	\$1.841
Owner Occupied	\$4.119
Other Non-Ag/Utilities	\$8.525
Special Education	\$0.400
Capital Outlay	\$2.000
Bond Redemption	\$0.000

*District has opted out of General Fund levy

^{**}No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

^{*} Includes selected expenditures from General, Capital Outlay, Special Education and Pension Funds

Revenue by Fund

Other Fund Data

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension		Revenue
Local	\$1,192,264	\$866,664	\$383,453	\$339	Impact Aid	\$0
County	\$7,197	\$0	\$0	\$0	Bond Redemption	\$0
tate	\$345,993	\$0	\$0	\$0	Capital Projects	\$0
ederal	\$63,493	\$0	\$38,684	\$0	Food Service	\$100,357
Γotal	\$1,608,948	\$866,664	\$422,137	\$339	Other Enterprise	\$6,758

Expenditure by Fund

	General	Capital Outlay	Special Education	Pension
K-12 Instruction	\$1,159,166	\$31,995	\$227,316	\$0
PK Instruction	\$34,890	\$0	\$25,974	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$98,736	\$14,715	\$93,544	\$0
Administration Services	\$237,688	\$0	\$22,244	\$0
Fiscal Services	\$87,790	\$3,500	\$0	\$0
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$209,321	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$248,823	\$25,820	\$0	\$0
Transportation Services	\$88,666	\$19,422	\$630	\$0
Other Support Services	\$3,858	\$18,087	\$25,483	\$0
Community Services	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$22,607
Debt Service	\$0	\$418,921	\$0	\$0
Co-Curricular	\$133,645	\$32,035	\$0	\$0
Total Expenditures	\$2,093,260	\$773,816	\$395,191	\$22,607

Expenditure by Object Categories*

l	Salary	Benefit	Purchased Service	Supply	Property	Other
V 12 In the still	·				- •	
K-12 Instruction	\$906,221	\$364,337	\$20,172	\$124,227	\$0	\$3,520
PK Instruction	\$37,862	\$2,985	\$16,348	\$3,669	\$0	\$0
Adult Instruction	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Student/Staff Services	\$109,363	\$43,866	\$31,292	\$20,199	\$2,051	\$223
Administration Services	\$152,496	\$71,837	\$25,556	\$2,847	\$0	\$7,196
Fiscal Services	\$46,775	\$21,485	\$20,295	\$1,839	\$0	\$897
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services	\$0	\$0	\$209,321	\$0	\$0	\$0
Operation/Maint. Services	\$94,550	\$34,554	\$82,569	\$37,438	\$7,050	\$18,483
Transportation Services	\$41,597	\$5,673	\$22,119	\$18,622	\$14,000	\$6,707
Other Support Services	\$55,816	\$24,165	\$28,032	\$73,744	\$0	\$1,441
Community Services	\$2,212	\$302	\$145	\$3,516	\$0	\$0
Non-Programmed	\$21,000	\$1,606	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Debt Service	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$418,921
Co-Curricular	\$73,620	\$13,009	\$27,675	\$49,822	\$0	\$1,554
Total Expenditures	\$1,541,512	\$583,819	\$483,524	\$335,923	\$23,101	\$458,942

^{*}Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.